
RESOLUTION NO . 89-85 

BUDGET TRANSFERS - MISCELLANEOUS 

WHEREAS, a request has been received to transfer monies within 
the current expense budget to cover 5% wage increases for 1985 ; 

WHEREAS, there are funds available to cover the transfers ; and 

WHEREAS, the request is reasonable and necessary ; 

NOW, THEREFORE , BE IT HEREBY RESOVLED by the Board of Mason 
County Commissioners that the following amounts be transferred ; 

FROM $153,089.00 Contingency Miscellaneous 2710-500-90 

TO 1,597.00 Cooperative Extension Sala ries & Wages 

20,797.00 

13,508.00 

4,315.00 

870.00 

3,195.00 

4,129.00 

2,616.00 

4,231.00 

2,857.00 

8,923 . 00 

47,765.00 

1,351.00 

25,752 . 00 

11,183.00 

Assessor 

Auditor 

Clerk 

Commissioners 

Distr i ct Court 

District Court Probation 

Emergency Services 

General Services 

Juvenile Probation 

Sheriff Administration 

Sheriff Patrol 

Traffic Control 

Jail 

Treasurer 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

DATED this 30th day of July , 1985. 

ATTEST: 

~»V~ 
Clerk of the Board 

xc: Cmmrs 
Treasurer 
Acctg Dept (2) 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY , WASHINGTON 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 


