RESOLUTION NO. 89-85

BUDGET TRANSFERS - MISCELLANEOUS

WHEREAS, a request has been received to transfer monies within the current expense budget to cover 5% wage increases for 1985; WHEREAS, there are funds available to cover the transfers; and

WHEREAS, the request is reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOVLED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following amounts be transferred;

<u>FROM</u> \$153,089.00	Contingency Miscellaneous	2710-500-90	
<u>TO</u> 1,597.00	Cooperative Extension	Salaries &	Wages
20,797.00	Assessor		"
13,508.00	Auditor	н	н
4,315.00	Clerk	н	
870.00	Commissioners	п	
3,195.00	District Court		u
4,129.00	District Court Probation	ш	н
2,616.00	Emergency Services	п	н
4,231.00	General Services	"	"
2,857.00	Juvenile Probation		н
8,923.00	Sheriff Administration		11
47,765.00	Sheriff Patrol		11
1,351.00	Traffic Control	"	11
25,752.00	Jail		п
11,183.00	Treasurer	н	п

DATED this 30th day of July, 1985.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairperson McGee

Commissioner Eager

Commissioner Gibson

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Boar

xc: Cmmrs Treasurer Acctg Dept (2)